



DECO-MICA Ltd.



Administrative office :

306, 3rd floor, Iscon Mall, Above Star Bazar, Jodhpur Cross Road, Ahmedabad-380015 . (India)
Phone: +91-79-48002433 / +91-7948925585 Email:decomica_accounts@heritagesurfaces.com

Date: 12th August, 2023

To
BSE Limited,
Department of Corporate Services,
Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 531227

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 as published in Newspaper

Pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in relation to the cited subject matter, please find attached copy of advertisement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the ended on 30th June, 2023, as published in following newspaper:

1. English- The Financial Express dated 12th August, 2023
2. Gujarati- The Financial Express dated 12th August, 2023

We hope that you will find the above in order and request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

For Deco Mica Limited

Vishal Agarwal
Director & CFO
DIN: 01763739



<div><div><div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div>ceinsys</div></div></div></div><div><div><div>Ceinsys Tech Limited</div><div>Reg. Office: 10/5, I.T. Park, Nagpur-440022</div><div>Corporate Identification Number (CIN) : L72300MH1998PLC114790]</div><div>[Tel No. 91 712 6782800]</div><div>Web: www.ceinsys.com, email: cs@ceinsys.com</div></div></div></div>						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs.in Lakhs)						
Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited (Quarter Ended)	Unaudited (Quarter Ended)	Audited (Year Ended)	Unaudited (Quarter Ended)	Unaudited (Quarter Ended)	Audited (Year Ended)
	Unaudited			Unaudited		
Total Income from Operations (Net)	4,056.65	2,832.89	16,704.41	5,381.86	4,101.26	21,949.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	630.31	38.03	878.28	1,090.10	595.46	2,890.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	630.31	38.03	878.28	1,090.10	595.46	2,890.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	455.08	33.55	636.01	837.40	544.11	3,088.72
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	455.44	27.53	637.46	833.61	610.67	3,280.89
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each)	1543.14	1543.14	1,543.14	1543.14	1543.14	1,543.14
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)						
a) Basic (*Not Annualised);	2.95*	0.22*	4.12	5.43*	3.33*	20.02
b) Diluted (*Not Annualised);	2.95*	0.22*	4.12	5.43*	3.33*	20.02
NOTES:						
1. These Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of Ceinsys Tech Limited (the "Company") for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 (the "statement") were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2023. The Statutory auditors of the company has carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.						
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges on August 11, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at: (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at: (www.ceinsys.com)						
For Ceinsys Tech Limited						
Sd/-						
Mr. Prashant Kamat						
Whole Time Director, Vice Chairman and CEO						
DIN: 07212749						
Place: Mumbai						
Date: August 11, 2023						

<div><div><div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div>ENTRY INDIA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED</div></div></div></div><div><div><div>Regd. Office: D-55, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024</div><div>CIN: U45400DL2008PTC13053, Email: contact@eippl.com</div></div></div><div>UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023</div><div>[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations)]</div></div>				
(Rs. in '000 except per share data & ratios)				
Sl No.	Particulars	Qtr. ending (June 30, 2023) Unaudited	Qtr. ending (June 30, 2022) Unaudited	Previous year ended (March 31, 2023) Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,495	13,706	60,947
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2,832)	(4,619)	4,719
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2,832)	(4,619)	4,719
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2,807)	(4,619)	3,813
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,807)	(4,619)	(27,793)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,531	15,531	15,531
7.	Other Equity	9,28,275	9,54,254	9,31,081
8.	Net worth	7,65,314	7,59,687	7,68,121
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,92,836	4,45,343	4,39,021
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.51:1	0.59:1	0.57:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic:	(1.81)	(2.97)	2.46
2.	Diluted:	(1.14)	(1.88)	1.55
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A
14.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.09	0.14	0.46
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.69	0.24	1.22
Notes:				
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly un-audited financial results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly un-audited financial results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.eippl.com).				
2. The above financial results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 10.08.2023.				
3. The company is primarily engaged in the business of carrying on the business of construction of residential houses, commercial buildings, flats and buildings etc. and other allied activities. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.				
4. The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.				
5. Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.				
6. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:				
(a) Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.				
(b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/(Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year).				
(c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.				
(d) Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.				
For Entry India Projects Private Limited				
Sd/-				
Madhav Dhir				
Director				
DIN: 07227587				
Place : New Delhi				
Date: 10.08.2023				

<div><div><div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div>AMMADOES TRADING AND CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED</div></div></div></div><div><div><div>Regd. Office: D-55, First Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024</div><div>CIN: U74999DL2009PTC192576, Email: contact@ammadoesconsultants.com</div></div></div><div>UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023</div><div>[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations)]</div></div>				
(Rs. in '000 except per share data & ratios)				
Sl No.	Particulars	Qtr. ending (June 30, 2023) Unaudited	Qtr. ending (June 30, 2022) Unaudited	Previous year ended (March 31, 2023) Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,195	1,870	21,027
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,730	1,716	19,156
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,730	1,716	19,156
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,291	1,283	14,753
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,291	1,283	(20,975)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	61,254	61,254	61,254
7.	Other Equity	2,30,617	2,51,585	2,29,326
8.	Net worth	1,71,456	1,56,695	1,70,165
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.58:1	0.64:1	0.59:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic:	0.21	0.21	2.41
2.	Diluted:	0.17	0.16	1.88
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
Notes:				
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly un-audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.ammadoesconsult.com).				
2. The above financial results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 10.08.2023				
3. The Company is primarily engaged in the trading and consultancy business. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.				
4. The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.				
5. Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.				
6. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:				
(a) Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.				
(b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/(Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year).				
(c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.				
(d) Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.				
For Ammadoes Trading and Consultants Private Limited				
Sd/-				
Madhav Dhir				
Director				
DIN: 07227587				
Place : New Delhi				
Date: 10.08.2023				

DECO-MICA LIMITED					
Corporate Identity Number : L20299GJ1988PLC010807					
Regd. Office : 306, 3rd Floor, Iscon Mall, Star Bazar Building, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Ahmedabad - 380 015					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023					(Rs. in Lacs)
		Standalone			
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended on 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	For the Year ended on 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1637.79	1825.06	1980.00	7907.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	15.75	152.97	59.90	329.69
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	10.84	101.98	41.11	228.22
4	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(2.17)	(8.16)	0.14	(8.67)
5	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	420.00	420.00	420.00	420.00
6	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
7	Earnings Per Share (Before & After extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)				
	Basic : EPS (Rs.)	0.26	2.43	0.98	5.43
	Diluted : EPS (Rs.)	0.26	2.43	0.98	5.43
Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.decomicaltd.com					
(2) The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Friday, 11th August 2023					
By Order the Board of Directors For, DECO-MICA LIMITED					
Mr. Vijaykumar D. Agarwal					
(Managing Director & CEO - DIN No : 01869337)					
Place : Ahmedabad					
Date : 11/08/2023					

Vikram

Since 1985

Thermo (India) Ltd.

Regd. Office : A/704-714, THE CAPITAL, Science City Road, Ahmedabad-380060, Gujarat, India
Phone: +91-79-48481010/11/12 E-mail: exports@vikramthermo.com
Website: www.vikramthermo.com

EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th June, 2023

(Rs in lakhs Except EPS)

Sr no	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30 th June, 2023	For the year ended on 31 st March, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended on 30 th June, 2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	2992.98	11289.13	2548.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	771.81	2303.51	613.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	771.81	2303.51	613.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	575.74	1691.29	441.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	575.74	1714.72	449.74
6	Equity Share Capital	3135.79	3135.79	3135.79
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year		5831.89	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic :	1.84	5.39	1.41
	Diluted :	1.84	5.39	1.41

Notes :

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) The same is also available on the Company's website at www.vikramthermo.com

2 The result of the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 11/08/2023.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
FOR, VIKRAM THERMO (INDIA) LTD.
(D. K. PATEL)
(Chairman & Managing Director)
(DIN 00044350)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date : 11-08-2023

KB NBFC

KRAZYBEE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65100KA2016PTC086990

3rd Floor, No.128/9, Maruthi Sapphire, HAL Airport Road, Murgesh Palya, Bangalore – 560017

Website: https://www.kbnbfc.in/

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015]

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2023 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,841.36	25,607.02	11,110.17	71,700.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,133.24	5,735.91	1,318.96	8,749.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,133.24	5,735.91	1,318.96	8,749.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,580.68	4,279.26	994.08	6,508.85
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]"	4,577.17	4,252.56	998.30	6,494.80
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	111.79	111.79	112.38	111.79
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	23,021.34	16,882.96	11,239.31	16,882.96
8	Securities Premium Account	71,894.59	71,894.59	50,364.67	71,894.59
9	Net worth	1,64,878.11	1,58,915.36	61,454.92	1,58,915.36
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,48,599.48	1,29,359.27	1,05,857.42	1,29,359.27
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.90	0.81	1.72	0.81
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic	409.74	380.81	88.45	579.22
2.	Diluted	303.84	291.33	88.45	532.55
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.59	0.59	-	0.59
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable